
 

LCK2412-096 通告張貼至 2 0 2 4年 12月 31日   

  
 

37M 
修訂行車時間表 

Frequency Adjustment 
 

 

 
路線 葵興站 - 葵盛中 (循環線) 

 
生效日期 由 2024 年 12 月 23 日起    

 
 

 Route Kwai Hing Station – Kwai Shing Central (Circular) 

 
Effective 

Date 
From 23 December 2024 

 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

葵興站 開 
From Kwai Hing Station 

 星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 
Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

 06:00 – 07:00 
07:00 – 09:00 
09:00 – 10:00  
10:00 – 15:00 
15:00 – 19:50 
19:50 – 22:50  
22:50 – 00:20   

20 
10-12 

15 
20 

10-12 
15 
18 

06:00 – 07:00 
07:00 – 08:00 
08:00 – 16:20 
16:20 – 16:50 
16:50 – 19:00 
19:00 – 20:00 
20:00 – 00:20 

20 
15 
20 
15 
10 
15 
20 

06:00 – 07:40 
07:40 – 09:00 
09:00 – 10:00 
10:00 – 17:00 
17:00 – 20:00 
20:00 – 00:20 
 

25 
20 
15 
20 

12-15 
20 

 
 

  


