

服務改動
Service Adjustment

顧客服務熱線
Customer Service Hotline

2745 4466

www.kmb.hk



37M

修訂行車時間表

Frequency Adjustment

路線	葵興站 - 葵盛中 (循環線)
生效日期	由 2024 年 12 月 23 日起

Route	Kwai Hing Station – Kwai Shing Central (Circular)
Effective Date	From 23 December 2024

時間表 Timetable	葵興站 開 From Kwai Hing Station					
	星期一至五 Mondays to Fridays	班次 (分) Frequency (minutes)	星期六 Saturdays	班次 (分) Frequency (minutes)	星期日及公眾假期 Sundays and Public Holidays	班次 (分) Frequency (minutes)
	06:00 – 07:00	20	06:00 – 07:00	20	06:00 – 07:40	25
07:00 – 09:00	10-12	07:00 – 08:00	15	07:40 – 09:00	20	
09:00 – 10:00	15	08:00 – 16:20	20	09:00 – 10:00	15	
10:00 – 15:00	20	16:20 – 16:50	15	10:00 – 17:00	20	
15:00 – 19:50	10-12	16:50 – 19:00	10	17:00 – 20:00	12-15	
19:50 – 22:50	15	19:00 – 20:00	15	20:00 – 00:20	20	
22:50 – 00:20	18	20:00 – 00:20	20			